505118401 09/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME (034718/0674)

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BNP PARIBAS, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	09/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARIS PRESENTS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3800 SWANSON COURT
City:	GURNEE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60031

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D532158
Patent Number:	D532554
Patent Number:	D535438
Patent Number:	D535439
Patent Number:	D558456
Patent Number:	D580178
Patent Number:	D756127
Patent Number:	D758744
Patent Number:	7165556
Patent Number:	9402460
Patent Number:	9326591
Application Number:	14257642

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)251-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5123
Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARISSA LAMBERT

Address Line 1: 2475 HANOVER STREET

505118401 REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0415

Address Line 4: PA	LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047780/0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018
T	·

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Pat Release 1L - Paris Presents - 1L IP Release (Patents) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Pat Release 1L - Paris Presents - 1L IP Release (Patents) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Pat Release 1L - Paris Presents - 1L IP Release (Patents) [Executed]#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0416

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of September 28, 2018, by **BNP PARIBAS**, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), **PARIS PRESENTS INCORPORATED**, an Illinois corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2014, by and among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2014, by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents of Grantor, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Dec. 31, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 034718/0674;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied in full the terms of the Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreement and requests a release of the IP Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, desires to terminate and grant a release of the IP Security Interest as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (a) terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the IP Security Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the any of the Patents (including, without limitation, the Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.
- 3. At the request and sole expense of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0417

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

BNP PARIBAS, as Collateral Agent

Name: Charles Romano

Title:

Oirector

By: Name: Title:

Kwang Kyun Choi Vice President

**REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0418** 

# Schedule A

**RECORDED: 09/28/2018** 

			2014		14/257,642
	Pending		April 21,	WASHING DEVICE	Sn
May 3, 2016	Issued	Dec. 3, 2015	May 30, 2014	Hair Brush (ecoTOOLS): O-brush	9,326,591
				(iii) Sleek + Shine finisher hair brush	
				hair brush; (ii) Styler + Smoother hair brush; and	
Aug. 2, 2016	Issued	Dec. 3, 2015	May 29, 2014	Hair Brush (ecoTOOLS): (i) Smoothing detangler	9,402,460
Jan. 23, 2007	Issued	Jun. 19, 2003	Nov. 13, 2002	Composite Handle for Grooming Implements	7,165,556
Jun. 14, 2016	Issued		October 10, 2014	BRUSH HANDLE	D758,744
				handles)	
May 17, 2016	Issued	Not Published	May 29, 2014	Makeup Brush (Essential Tools makeup brush	D756,127
Nov. 11, 2008	Issued	Nov. 11, 2008	Sep. 14, 2006	Bath Brush with Tapered Bristles	D580,178
Jan. 1, 2008	Issued	Jan. 1, 2008	Sep. 14, 2006	Bath Brush with Removable Brush	D558,456
Jan. 16, 2007	Issued	Jan. 16, 2007	Mar. 7, 2006	Flamingo Bath Puff	D535,439
Jan. 16, 2007	Issued	Jan. 16, 2007	Mar. 7, 2006	Poodle Bath Puff	D535,438
Nov. 21, 2006	Issued	Nov. 21, 2006	Mar. 7, 2006	Frog Bath Puff	D532,554
Nov. 14, 2006	Issued	Nov. 14, 2006	Mar. 7, 2006	Monkey Bath Puff	D532,158
Issue Date	Status	Pub. Date	Filing Date	Title	Patent No

PATENT REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0419